Awards

Overall Awards

No Driver
1 23 Steve Blunt
2 14 Andy Actman
3 45 Joost Van Cauwenberge

Cars up to 1400cc

No
17 39

Driver
Tim Wheatley

Cars up to 1600cc

No
1 33

Driver
Owen Turner

Classic Cars Pre 1980 up to 2
No Driver
1 35 Alastair Caldwell
2 1 Richard Atherton
3 4 Guy Chriqui

Classic Cars Pre 1980 over 2
No Driver
17 10 Mark Pickering
2 5 Greg Newton
3 28 Grant Tromans

Class 4 x 4 vehicles over 1600cc
No Driver
1 26 David Tomlin
2 47 Patrick Beckers
3 48 Eric Claeys
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London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

Navigator
Bob Duck

Andy Elcomb
Jacques Castelein

Navigator
Dominic Manser

Navigator
Matthew Fowle

Navigator
Hayden Burvill
Rob Henchoz
Philippe Thiolat

Navigator
Dave Boddy
Sam Newton
Simon Russell

Navigator
Nicholas Adcock
Egfried Depoorter
Ben Deleye

Car
Subaru Impreza

Toyota Hilux
Porsche 911

Car
MG ZR

Car
MG ZR

Car

Porsche 912
Volvo 144
Peugeot 504

Car

Datsun P510
Holden Commodore
Datsun 240Z

Car

Land Rover Defender TD
Toyota Landcruiser 80
Toyota 73

Class
3
4
5

Overall
29

Overall
5

Overall
6
9
15

Overall
12
17
21

Overall
4
7
10

Endurance Rally

Association



Special Awards

Salvers Team Prize
No Driver
14 Andy Actman
19 Stuart Rhys-Williams
23 Steve Blunt

Kent Cup
No Driver
33 Owen Turner

European Cup
No Driver
33 Owen Turner

North Africa Campaign
No Driver
23 Steve Blunt

Southern Africa Campaign
No Driver
45 Joost Van Cauwenberge

True Grit
No Driver
7 Ben Dawson

Against All Odds
No Driver
1" James Stephenson

Coup des Dames
No Driver
15 Jane Edgington

29/01/2012 14:13:28

London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

Navigator

Andy Elcomb
Colin McConnell
Bob Duck

Navigator
Matthew Fowle

Navigator
Matthew Fowle

Navigator
Bob Duck

Navigator

Jacques Castelein

Navigator
Mike Dawson

Navigator
Max Stephenson

Navigator
Gillian Cotton

Car

Toyota Hilux
Nissan Patrol
Subaru Impreza

Car
MG ZR

Car
MG ZR

Car
Subaru Impreza

Car
Porsche 911

Car
Ford Escort Mk2

Car
Vauxhall OD 2360

Car
MG Maestro

tndurance Rally
Association



Pos Car Time

1 23 1h 26m 16
2 14 1h 26m 54
3 45 2h 57m 11
4 26 3h 42m 53
5 33 3h 57m 49
6 35 4h 07m 51
7 47 4h 20m 06
8 15 5h 11m 13
9 1 5h 26m 56
10 48 7h 18m 26
11 18 7h 24m 45
12 10 7h 25m 53
13 3 8h 09m 39
14 19 9h 06m 46
15 41 11h 31m 10
16 2 11h 40m 54
17 5 11h 54m 53
18 37 13h 23m 00
19 36 13h 23m 09
20 8 13h 46m 56
21 28 14h 21m 40
22 46 14h 45m 52
23 42 15h 06m 49
24 16 16h 27m 04
25 30 16h 30m 57
26 25 17h 51m 05
27 21 19h 18m 31
28 24 19h 44m 27
29 7 1d 1h 19m 46
30 39 1d 3h 25m 35
31 40 1d 3h 48m 06
32 1 1d 9h 38m 29
33 31 1d 12h 17m 42
34 20 1d 15h 17m 47
35 17 1d 18h 05m 48
36 4 1d 18h 54m 30
37 27 1d 19h 28m 57
38 43 1d 20h 52m 11
39 34 2d 1h 00m 55
40 44 2d 5h 40m 14
41 38 2d 23h 11m 03

Classes

A - Cars up to 1400cc

C - Classic Cars Pre 1980 up to 2 Ltr
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Class

London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012
Overall Results at the finish: Cape Town - TC29.8

Driver

Steve Blunt

Andy Actman

Joost Van Cauwenberge
David Tomlin

Owen Turner
Alastair Caldwell
Patrick Beckers
Jane Edgington
Richard Atherton
Eric Claeys

Rod Taylor

Mark Pickering
Arnold Meier

Stuart Rhys-Williams
Guy Chriqui

Robert Belcher
Greg Newton

John Bayliss
Pierre-Yves Maisonneuve
David Spurling
Grant Tromans
Rene Declercq
Jean-Louis Juchault
Balz Hertli

Marc Buchanan
Lloyd Reddington
Paul Unwin

Rachel Vestey

Ben Dawson

Tim Wheatley

Ralf Weiss

James Stephenson
Patrick Sommer
Owain Lloyd
Renger Guliker
Jean-Pierre Demierre
Jeff Robinson

Mark Munne

Martin Aaldering
Dave Gough

Alex Thistlethwayte

B - Cars up to 1600cc

30/01/2012 07:47:56

GB
GB

GB
GB
GB

GB
GB

GB
AUS
CH
GB

GB
AUS
GB

GB
GB

CH
USA
CAN
GB
AUS
GB
GB

AUS

GB
NL
CH
AUS
NL
NL
GB
GB

D - Classic Cars Pre 1980 over 2Ltr

Navigator

Bob Duck

Andy Elcomb
Jacques Castelein
Nicholas Adcock
Matthew Fowle
Hayden Burvill
Egfried Depoorter
Gillian Cotton

Rob Henchoz
Ben Deleye

lan Morgan

Dave Boddy

Paul Waser

Colin McConnell
Philippe Thiolat
Stephen Cooper
Sam Newton

Paul Carter

Henri Minard
Nigel Gray

Simon Russell
Francis Tuthill
Thibault de Wazieres
Luciano Rauseo
Charles Green
Treacy Reddington
Diane Unwin
Suzy Harvey

Mike Dawson
Dominic Manser
Kurt Schneiders
Max Stephenson
Christine Sommer
Peter Scott

Pim 't Hart

Mireille Demierre
Sam Robinson
Ben Munne
Josephina Freriks Aaldering
Richard Phillipson

David Hiscox

GB
GB

GB
GB
AUS

GB
GB

GB
AUS
CH
GB

GB
AUS
GB

GB
GB
GB

CH
USA
CAN
GB
GB
GB
GB

AUS

GB
NL
CH
AUS
NL
NL
GB
GB

Year

2006
2010
1973
2003
2002
1968
1992
1986
1970
1999
2010
1970
2005
1994
1972
2002
1980
1971
1986
1979
1973
2010
1973
2011
2011
1990
2003
2005
1975
2007
1980
1923
1966
1978
1985
1977
1978
1989
1964
1972
1972

E - 4 x 4 vehicles over 1600cc

Car cc

Subaru Impreza 1994
Toyota Hilux 3000
Porsche 911 3000
Land Rover Defender TD5 2495
MG ZR 1589
Porsche 912 2000
Toyota Landcruiser 80 4200
MG Maestro 1598
Volvo 144 1998
Toyota 73 4200
Toyota Hilux 2982
Datsun P510 2416
Toyota Landcruiser 4000
Nissan Patrol 4169
Peugeot 504 1971
BMW X5 4600
Holden Commodore 3300
Volvo 144 DL 1998
Peugeot 505 1971
Peugeot 504 1971
Datsun 240Z 2393
Toyota Hilux 3000
Peugeot 504 1900
Jeep Wrangler 3778
Jeep Wrangler 3778
Toyota 4 Runner 2959
MG ZR 1588
MG ZR 1600
Ford Escort Mk2 1600
MG ZR 1400
Mercedes Benz 230E 2276
Vauxhall OD 2360 4200
Volkswagen Karmann Ghia 1995
Mercedes 280 Coupe 2746
BMW M535| 3406
Peugeot 504 1970
Mercedes 280E 2800
Peugeot 205 Rallye 1294
Volvo PV544C 1778
Peugeot 504 1971
Datsun 240Z 2400

Endurance Rally
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London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

Retirements

No Driver Navigator Car Where Reason
1 9  Chris Butcher Sean Moriarty Triumph 2500TC TC9 - Kings Wood Damaged in Kent
2 29  Pierre-Henri Mahul Georges Asperti-Boursi Morgan Plus 8 TC6,2 Snapped chassis rails
3 6  Tomas Prenosil Lukas Kuttler Porsche 911 Carrera 4 TC19,1 - Nairobi Car burned out

29/01/2012 12:04:33
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London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

Positions at the end of each day

TC2,4 - PC4,4 - TC6,15 - PC10,2- PC12,2 - PC14,1- PC16,2-  PC19,1- PC21,1- PC23,1 - TC25,2 - TC2712- TC29,8 -
Positon ~ Beaune Ancona Megara Yanbu Gedaref Awasa Marsabit Arusha Mbeya Lusaka Tsumeb Ai-Ais Cape Town
TC2-  TC310- TC5,7- PC82- PC112-  TC135-  PCI51- TCI76-  TC206-  TC22- PC24,2- PC26,1- TC28,11 -
Dover Firenze K\Q/L”uer:r Ain Sokhna Jeddah Bahir Dar Moyale Nairobi Dodoma Mpika Livingstone Windhoek Clanwilliam

17 33 38 33 33 33 33 33 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 23 23
2 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 14 14
3 14 14 23 283 23 23 23 17 17T 17 17 33 33 45 26 18 18 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45
4 23 23 15 15 15 15 15 33 33 33 33 45 45 33 18 45 45 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26
5 17 17 11 17 17 17 17 15 15 15 15 15 15 26 33 35 26 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
6 37 20 3 3 I’ 1 1 45 45 45 45 26 26 35 35 26 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 47 47 47

7 20 28 1 1 1 10 10 26 26 26 26 3 35 18 45 33 35 47 47 47 47 47 47 3% 35 35
8 28 3r 28 28 28 45 45 1 1 1 1 18 18 15 47 47 47 15 15 15 15 15 15 156 15 15
9 24 24 24 10 10 26 26 18 18 18 18 10 10 10 46 15 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 1 1 10 45 45 35 3% 3 3B 3 35 46 46 46 15 46 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48
11 26 26 45 26 26 18 18 10 10 10 10 2 2 47 10 10 48 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
12 38 21 26 7 7 7 7 46 46 46 46 47 41 2 1 1 46 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
13 21 38 7 21 35 21 21 41 4T 47 2 21 21 1 48 48 10 46 46 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
14 35 35 21 35 18 41 41 2 2 2 47 28 1 37 31 37 19 3 3 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
15 45 45 18 18 21 2 2 7 7 7 41 1T 4 21 5 19 2 19 19 46 46 46 46 41 4 41
16 10 10 35 41 4 6 6 2121 2 21 4 37 5 19 2 3 2 2 21 21 21 41 46 2 2
17 7 7 2 2 2 46 46 41 4 4 6 37 5 39 2 3 37 5 5 4 41 41 2 2 5 5
18 18 18 41 6 6 28 28 6 6 6 28 5 39 4 3 5 5 21 2 2 2 2 5 5 37 37
19 47 47 6 46 47 47 47 28 28 28 37 39 28 48 21 21 28 41 4 5 5 5 37 37 36 36
20 43 2 46 47 46 37 3r 3 3 I 5 48 48 28 28 28 20 37 31 37 37 37 21 36 8 8
21 44 46 5 5 5 5 5 48 48 48 39 17 42 42 41 41 4 16 16 16 16 16 16 8 28 28
22 46 42 47 39 39 39 39 5 5 5 48 42 36 19 39 42 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 42 46 46
23 2 3 16 4 36 48 48 39 39 39 42 36 4 36 42 36 16 28 28 42 42 42 42 28 42 42
24 48 4 39 36 42 20 20 42 42 42 36 4 19 3 36 39 39 42 42 8 8 8 8 30 16 16
25 42 48 4 48 48 42 42 20 20 36 4 19 3 4 16 16 42 39 39 39 39 39 28 16 30 30
26 6 6 36 42 34 36 36 36 36 4 43 3 6 17 8 8 8 8 8 28 28 28 30 26 25 25
27 11 34 48 24 43 4 4 4 4 20 34 6 17 6 4 4 30 30 30 30 30 30 25 21 2 21
28 34 5 42 34 27 43 43 43 43 43 19 8 8 8 17 30 25 25 25 25 25 25 39 24 24 24
29 29 1M 34 21 40 34 34 34 34 34 16 43 43 16 6 25 4 24 24 24 24 24 24 39 39 7
30 4129 3 43 38 40 40 16 16 16 40 27 27 21 21 24 21 21 21 27 27 27 7 7 7 39
31 16 16 27 40 4 16 16 19 19 19 3 16 16 30 30 17 24 4 4 4 4 4 11 40 40 40
32 3 40 43 38 2 19 19 40 40 40 7 30 30 43 25 27 43 17 17 43 43 43 27 11 N 1
3 5 4 40 16 19 3 3 3 3 3 31 34 34 40 43 43 17 43 43 7 7 7 40 31 3 31
34 40 3N 38 31 16 31 31 3 31 AN 8 40 40 24 24 40 20 7 7 1" 1" 1" 4 20 20 20
3% 31 39 A 19 3 8 8 8 8 8 20 7 24 25 40 20 40 20 20 40 40 40 20 21 27 17
36 4 36 19 20 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 24 25 34 34 34 34 11 11 3N 31 34 31 4 4 4
37 21 8 20 29 30 27 2r 21 21 27 21 25 31 31 20 31 31 40 40 34 34 17 43 43 17 27
38 39 21 29 3 N 11 1" 1 "1 " 1”1 3 7 20 31 M " 34 34 17 17 20 34 34 43 43
39 3% 19 N 11 29 38 24 24 24 24 24 20 20 7 7 44 7 31 31 20 20 31 17 17 34 34
40 19 30 30 30 8 24 25 25 25 25 25 11 11 11N 7T 44 44 44 A4 44 44 44 44 44 44
41 8 25 8 8 25 25 38 38 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38
42 30 44 25 25 24 44 44 44 38 38 38 38 38 38 38

43 25 43 44 44 M

20/01/2012 14:11:37 Endurance Rally
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London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

Kent Gup

Pos Car Time Class Driver Navigator Year  Car cc

1 33 11m 41 1 B Owen Turner GB  Matthew Fowle GB 2002 MG ZR 1589
2 15 16m 23 2 B Jane Edgington GB  Gillian Cotton GB 1986 MG Maestro 1598
3 14 17m 53 1 E Andy Actman GB  Andy Elcomb GB 2010 Toyota Hilux 3000
4 23 18m 26 2 E Steve Blunt GB  Bob Duck GB 2006 Subaru Impreza 1994
5 17 21m 15 1 D Renger Guliker NL  Pim'tHart NL 1985 BMW M535I 3406
6 37 22m 40 1 C John Bayliss GB  Paul Carter GB 1971 Volvo 144 DL 1998
7 20 22m 46 2 D Owain Lloyd GB  Peter Scott GB 1978 Mercedes 280 Coupe 2746
8 28 23m 49 3 D Grant Tromans GB  Simon Russell GB 1973 Datsun 240Z 2393
9 24 26m 31 3 B Rachel Vestey AUS  Suzy Harvey GB 2005 MG ZR 1600
10 1 29m 59 2 C Richard Atherton GB  Rob Henchoz GB 1970 Volvo 144 1998
11 26 43m 25 3 E David Tomlin GB  Nicholas Adcock GB 2003 Land Rover Defender TD5 2495
12 38 59m 43 4 D Alex Thistlethwayte GB  David Hiscox GB 1972 Datsun 240Z 2400
13 21 1h 00m 15 4 B Paul Unwin GB  Diane Unwin GB 2003 MG ZR 1588
14 35 1h 08m 00 3 C Alastair Caldwell GB  Hayden Burvill AUS 1968 Porsche 912 2000
15 45 1h 12m 29 5 D Joost Van Cauwenberge B Jacques Castelein B 1973 Porsche 911 3000
16 10 1h 13m 56 6 D Mark Pickering AUS Dave Boddy AUS 1970 Datsun P510 2416
17 7 1h 14m 50 4 C Ben Dawson GB  Mike Dawson GB 1975 Ford Escort Mk2 1600
18 18 1h 15m 22 4 E Rod Taylor GB  lan Morgan GB 2010 Toyota Hilux 2982
19 47 1h 15m 41 5 E Patrick Beckers B Egfried Depoorter B 1992 Toyota Landcruiser 80 4200
20 43 1h 16m 00 1 A Mark Munne NL  Ben Munne NL 1989 Peugeot 205 Rallye 1294
21 44 1h17m 23 5 C Dave Gough GB  Richard Phillipson GB 1972 Peugeot 504 1971
22 46 1h 18m 01 6 E Rene Declercq B Francis Tuthill GB 2010 Toyota Hilux 3000
23 2 1h 19m 09 7 E Robert Belcher GB  Stephen Cooper GB 2002 BMW X5 4600
24 48 1h 19m 35 8 E Eric Claeys B Ben Deleye B 1999 Toyota 73 4200
25 42 1h 19m 37 6 C Jean-Louis Juchault F Thibault de Wazieres F 1973 Peugeot 504 1900
26 6 1h 19m 50 9 E Tomas Prenosil CH  Lukas Kuttler CH 1990 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 3598
27 1 1h 20m 01 7 D James Stephenson AUS  Max Stephenson AUS 1923 Vauxhall OD 2360 4200
28 34 1h 20m 15 7 C Martin Aaldering NL  Josephina Freriks Aaldering NL 1964 Volvo PV544C 1778
29 29 1h 20m 49 8 D Pierre-Henri Mahul F Georges Asperti-Boursin F 1967 Morgan Plus 8 3500
30 41 1h 20m 55 8 C Guy Chriqui F Philippe Thiolat F 1972 Peugeot 504 1971
31 16 1h 20m 57 10 E Balz Hertli CH  Luciano Rauseo CH 2011 Jeep Wrangler 3778
32 3 1h21m 01 1M1 E Arnold Meier CH  Paul Waser CH 2005 Toyota Landcruiser 4000
33 5 1h21m 01 9 D Greg Newton AUS  Sam Newton AUS 1980 Holden Commodore 3300
34 40 1h 22m 14 10 D Ralf Weiss D Kurt Schneiders D 1980 Mercedes Benz 230E 2276
35 31 1h 25m 31 9 C Patrick Sommer D Christine Sommer B 1966 Volkswagen Karmann Ghia 1995
36 4 1h 26m 48 10 C Jean-Pierre Demierre CH  Mireille Demierre CH 1977 Peugeot 504 1970
37 27 1h27Tm 17 " D Jeff Robinson AUS  Sam Robinson AUS 1978 Mercedes 280E 2800
38 39 1h 28m 31 2 A Tim Wheatley GB  Dominic Manser GB 2007 MG ZR 1400
39 36 1h 40m 08 11 C Pierre-Yves Maisonneuve ~ F Henri Minard F 1986 Peugeot 505 1971
40 19 1h42m 18 12 E Stuart Rhys-Williams GB  Colin McConnell GB 1994 Nissan Patrol 4169
41 8 1h 43m 05 12 C David Spurling GB  Nigel Gray GB 1979 Peugeot 504 1971
42 30 1h 45m 58 13 E Marc Buchanan USA  Charles Green USA 2011 Jeep Wrangler 3778
43 25 2h 00m 00 14 E Lloyd Reddington CAN  Treacy Reddington CAN 1990 Toyota 4 Runner 2959

Classes

A - Cars up to 1400cc B - Cars up to 1600cc
C - Classic Cars Pre 1980 up to 2 Ltr D - Classic Cars Pre 1980 over 2Ltr E - 4 x 4 vehicles over 1600cc

Endurance Rally

29/01/2012 12:09:14 As iation



European Gup

Pos Car Time Class
1 33 18m 25 1 B
2 14 19m 01 1 E
3 10 23m 57 1D
4 23 25m 35 2 E
5 45 2Tm 27 2 D
6 17 37m 52 3 D
7 15 42m 41 2 B
8 18 42m 52 3 E
9 # 46m 20 1 C
10 7 46m 46 2 C
11 35 48m 29 3 ¢C
12 1 51m 01 4 C
13 2 54m 12 4 E
14 6 1h 02m 03 5 E
15 26 1h 04m 37 6 E
16 46 1h 06m 03 7 E
17 21 1h 06m 29 3 B
18 47 1h 10m 52 8 E
19 39 1h 21m 54 1 A
20 5 1h 26m 47 4 D
21 48 1h 35m 03 9 E
22 28 2h 00m 50 5 D
23 37 2h 04m 41 5 C
24 36 2h 19m 04 6 C
25 42 2h 34m 56 7 C
26 4 2h 41m 32 8 C
27 43 2h 53m 11 2 A
28 34 3h 04m 16 9 C
29 19 3h 22m 39 10 E
30 40 3h 26m 05 D
31 20 3h 26m 12 7D
32 16 3h 42m 39 11 E
33 3 3h 59m 09 12 E
34 31 4h 30m 49 10 €
35 8 4h 58m 07 11 €
36 30 5h 22m 25 13 E
37 27 6h 07m 42 8 D
38 25 7h 40m 01 14 E
39 1" 7h 41m 50 9 D
40 38 8h 19m 57 10 D
41 24 8h 54m 47 4 B
42 44 15h 14m 15 12 C
Classes

A - Cars up to 1400cc
C - Classic Cars Pre 1980 up to 2 Ltr
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London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

Driver

Owen Turner

Andy Actman

Mark Pickering
Steve Blunt

Joost Van Cauwenberge
Renger Guliker
Jane Edgington
Rod Taylor

Guy Chriqui

Ben Dawson
Alastair Caldwell
Richard Atherton
Robert Belcher
Tomas Prenosil
David Tomlin

Rene Declercq

Paul Unwin

Patrick Beckers

Tim Wheatley

Greg Newton

Eric Claeys

Grant Tromans
John Bayliss
Pierre-Yves Maisonneuve
Jean-Louis Juchault
Jean-Pierre Demierre
Mark Munne

Martin Aaldering
Stuart Rhys-Williams
Ralf Weiss

Owain Lloyd

Balz Hertli

Arnold Meier
Patrick Sommer
David Spurling
Marc Buchanan
Jeff Robinson

Lloyd Reddington
James Stephenson
Alex Thistlethwayte
Rachel Vestey
Dave Gough

B - Cars up to 1600cc
D - Classic Cars Pre 1980 over 2Ltr

GB
GB
AUS
GB

NL
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
CH
GB

GB

GB
AUS

GB
GB

n

CH
NL
NL
GB

GB
CH
CH

GB
USA
AUS
CAN
AUS
GB
AUS
GB

Navigator

Matthew Fowle
Andy Elcomb
Dave Boddy

Bob Duck
Jacques Castelein
Pim 't Hart

Gillian Cotton

lan Morgan
Philippe Thiolat
Mike Dawson
Hayden Burvill
Rob Henchoz
Stephen Cooper
Lukas Kuttler
Nicholas Adcock
Francis Tuthill
Diane Unwin
Egfried Depoorter
Dominic Manser
Sam Newton

Ben Deleye
Simon Russell
Paul Carter

Henri Minard
Thibault de Wazieres
Mireille Demierre
Ben Munne
Josephina Freriks Aaldering
Colin McConnell
Kurt Schneiders
Peter Scott
Luciano Rauseo
Paul Waser
Christine Sommer
Nigel Gray
Charles Green
Sam Robinson
Treacy Reddington
Max Stephenson
David Hiscox
Suzy Harvey
Richard Phillipson

GB
GB
AUS
GB

NL
GB
GB

GB
AUS
GB
GB
CH
GB
GB
GB

GB
AUS

GB
GB

CH
NL

GB

GB
CH
CH

GB
USA
AUS
CAN
AUS
GB
GB
GB

Year

2002
2010
1970
2006
1973
1985
1986
2010
1972
1975
1968
1970
2002
1990
2003
2010
2003
1992
2007
1980
1999
1973
1971
1986
1973
1977
1989
1964
1994
1980
1978
2011
2005
1966
1979
2011
1978
1990
1923
1972
2005
1972

E - 4 x 4 vehicles over 1600cc

Car cc

MG ZR 1589
Toyota Hilux 3000
Datsun P510 2416
Subaru Impreza 1994
Porsche 911 3000
BMW M535I 3406
MG Maestro 1598
Toyota Hilux 2982
Peugeot 504 1971
Ford Escort Mk2 1600
Porsche 912 2000
Volvo 144 1998
BMW X5 4600
Porsche 911 Carrera 4 3598
Land Rover Defender TD5 2495
Toyota Hilux 3000
MG ZR 1588
Toyota Landcruiser 80 4200
MG ZR 1400
Holden Commodore 3300
Toyota 73 4200
Datsun 240Z 2393
Volvo 144 DL 1998
Peugeot 505 1971
Peugeot 504 1900
Peugeot 504 1970
Peugeot 205 Rallye 1294
Volvo PV544C 1778
Nissan Patrol 4169
Mercedes Benz 230E 2276
Mercedes 280 Coupe 2746
Jeep Wrangler 3778
Toyota Landcruiser 4000
Volkswagen Karmann Ghia 1995
Peugeot 504 1971
Jeep Wrangler 3778
Mercedes 280E 2800
Toyota 4 Runner 2959
Vauxhall OD 2360 4200
Datsun 240Z 2400
MG ZR 1600
Peugeot 504 1971

Endurance Rally

Association



Pos Car Time

1 23 4m 45
2 14 7m43
3 26 13m 28
4 18 17m 07
5 47 19m 54
6 46 24m 09
7 19 33m 33
8 3 42m 07
9 35 43m 50
10 45 1h 02m 43
11 48 1th31m 15
12 15 2h 04m 22
13 33 2h 06m 04
14 10 2h 06m 45
15 1 2h27Tm 19
16 37 2h 29m 45
17 25 2h 37m 05
18 5 2h 39m 08
19 8 3h 14m 12
20 2 3h 30m 44
21 28 4h 12m 43
22 42 4h 15m 53
23 24 4h 17m 46
24 21 4h 18m 32
25 39 4h 24m 23
26 27 4h 26m 15
27 36 4h 28m 20
28 16 4h 31m 34
29 41 4h 48m 41
30 30 5h 01m 01
31 44 5h 09m 47
32 4 6h 18m 38
33 43 8h 31m 00
34 31 8h 51m 13
35 40 8h 52m 00
36 6 8h 59m 00
37 11 9h 11m 00
38 34 9h 45m 00
39 17 9h 59m 17
40 20 10h 41m 00
41 7 15h 25m 00
42 38 21h41m 00

Classes

London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

North Africa Gampaign

Class Driver

1 E Steve Blunt

2 E Andy Actman

3 E David Tomlin

4 E Rod Taylor

5 E Patrick Beckers

6 E Rene Declercq

7 E Stuart Rhys-Williams
8 E Arnold Meier

1 C Alastair Caldwell

1 D Joost Van Cauwenberge
9 E Eric Claeys

1 B Jane Edgington

2 B Owen Turner

2 D Mark Pickering

2 C Richard Atherton

3 C John Bayliss

10 E Lloyd Reddington

D Greg Newton

4 C David Spurling

" E Robert Belcher

4 D Grant Tromans

5 C Jean-Louis Juchault
3 B Rachel Vestey

4 B Paul Unwin

1 A Tim Wheatley

5 D Jeff Robinson

6 C Pierre-Yves Maisonneuve
12 E Balz Hertli

7 C Guy Chriqui

13 E Marc Buchanan

8 C Dave Gough

9 C Jean-Pierre Demierre
2 A Mark Munne

10 C Patrick Sommer

6 D Ralf Weiss

14 E Tomas Prenosil

7 D James Stephenson
11 C Martin Aaldering

8 D Renger Guliker

9 D Owain Lloyd

12 C Ben Dawson

10 D Alex Thistlethwayte

A - Cars up to 1400cc

C - Classic Cars Pre 1980 up to 2 Ltr

29/01/2012 12:09:48

B - Cars up to 1600cc

GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
CH
GB

GB
GB
AUS
GB
GB
CAN
AUS
GB
GB
GB

AUS
GB
GB
AUS

CH

USA
GB
CH
NL

CH
AUS
NL
NL
GB
GB
GB

D - Classic Cars Pre 1980 over 2Ltr

Navigator

Bob Duck

Andy Elcomb
Nicholas Adcock
lan Morgan
Egfried Depoorter
Francis Tuthill
Colin McConnell
Paul Waser
Hayden Burvill
Jacques Castelein
Ben Deleye
Gillian Cotton
Matthew Fowle
Dave Boddy

Rob Henchoz
Paul Carter
Treacy Reddington
Sam Newton
Nigel Gray
Stephen Cooper
Simon Russell
Thibault de Wazieres
Suzy Harvey
Diane Unwin
Dominic Manser
Sam Robinson
Henri Minard
Luciano Rauseo
Philippe Thiolat
Charles Green
Richard Phillipson
Mireille Demierre
Ben Munne
Christine Sommer
Kurt Schneiders
Lukas Kuttler
Max Stephenson
Josephina Freriks Aaldering
Pim 't Hart

Peter Scott

Mike Dawson

David Hiscox

GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
CH
AUS

GB
GB
AUS
GB
GB
CAN
AUS
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
AUS

CH

USA
GB
CH
NL

CH
AUS

NL
GB
GB
GB

Year

2006
2010
2003
2010
1992
2010
1994
2005
1968
1973
1999
1986
2002
1970
1970
1971
1990
1980
1979
2002
1973
1973
2005
2003
2007
1978
1986
2011
1972
2011
1972
1977
1989
1966
1980
1990
1923
1964
1985
1978
1975
1972

E - 4 x 4 vehicles over 1600cc

Car cc

Subaru Impreza 1994
Toyota Hilux 3000
Land Rover Defender TD5 2495
Toyota Hilux 2982
Toyota Landcruiser 80 4200
Toyota Hilux 3000
Nissan Patrol 4169
Toyota Landcruiser 4000
Porsche 912 2000
Porsche 911 3000
Toyota 73 4200
MG Maestro 1598
MG ZR 1589
Datsun P510 2416
Volvo 144 1998
Volvo 144 DL 1998
Toyota 4 Runner 2959
Holden Commodore 3300
Peugeot 504 1971
BMW X5 4600
Datsun 240Z 2393
Peugeot 504 1900
MG ZR 1600
MG ZR 1588
MG ZR 1400
Mercedes 280E 2800
Peugeot 505 1971
Jeep Wrangler 3778
Peugeot 504 1971
Jeep Wrangler 3778
Peugeot 504 1971
Peugeot 504 1970
Peugeot 205 Rallye 1294
Volkswagen Karmann Ghia 1995
Mercedes Benz 230E 2276
Porsche 911 Carrera 4 3598
Vauxhall OD 2360 4200
Volvo PV544C 1778
BMW M535| 3406
Mercedes 280 Coupe 2746
Ford Escort Mk2 1600
Datsun 240Z 2400

Endurance Rally

Association



London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

Southern Africa Campaign

Class Driver
1 D Joost Van Cauwenberge
1 E Steve Blunt
2 E Andy Actman
1 B Owen Turner
3 E Patrick Beckers
1 C Richard Atherton
4 E David Tomlin
2 C Alastair Caldwell
5 E Arnold Meier
2 B Jane Edgington
6 E Eric Claeys
7 E Stuart Rhys-Williams
2 D Mark Pickering
3 C David Spurling
8 E Marc Buchanan
4 C Guy Chriqui
5 C Pierre-Yves Maisonneuve
9 E Rod Taylor
10 E Lloyd Reddington
" E Robert Belcher
3 B Rachel Vestey
3 D Greg Newton
12 E Balz Hertli
6 C Jean-Louis Juchault
4 D Grant Tromans
7 C Ben Dawson
8 C John Bayliss
13 E Rene Declercq
4 B Paul Unwin
5 D Ralf Weiss
6 D James Stephenson
1 A Tim Wheatley
9 C Patrick Sommer
7 D Owain Lloyd
8 D Renger Guliker
9 D Jeff Robinson
10 C Dave Gough
2 A Mark Munne
1" C Jean-Pierre Demierre
12 C Martin Aaldering
10 D Alex Thistlethwayte

Pos Car Time

1 45 14m 32
2 23 37m 30
3 14 42m 17
4 33 1h21m 39
5 47 1h 33m 39
6 1 1h 38m 37
7 26 1h41m 23
8 35 1h 42m 32
9 3 2h 07m 22
10 15 2h 07m 47
11 48 2h 52m 33
12 19 3h 28m 16
13 10 3h41m 15
14 8 3h 51m 32
15 30 4h 26m 33
16 4 4h 35m 14
17 36 4h 55m 37
18 18 5h 09m 24
19 25 5h 33m 59
20 2 5h 56m 49
21 24 6h 05m 23
22 5 6h 27m 57
23 16 6h 51m 54
24 42 6h 56m 23
25 28 7h 44m 18
26 7 7h 53m 10
27 37 8h 25m 54
28 46 11h 57m 39
29 21 12h 53m 15
30 40 14h 07m 47
31 1 15h 25m 38
32 39 20h 10m 47
33 31 21h 30m 09
34 20 1d Oh 47m 49
35 17 1d 7h 07m 24
36 27 1d 7h 27m 43
37 44 1d 7h 58m 49
38 43 1d 8h 12m 00
39 4 1d 8h 27m 32
40 34 1d 10h 51m 24
41 38 1d 16h 10m 23

Classes

A - Cars up to 1400cc

C - Classic Cars Pre 1980 up to 2 Ltr
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B - Cars up to 1600cc

GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
CH
GB

GB
AUS
GB
USA

GB
CAN
GB
AUS
AUS
CH

GB
GB
GB

GB

AUS
GB

GB
NL
AUS
GB
NL
CH
NL
GB

D - Classic Cars Pre 1980 over 2Ltr

Navigator

Jacques Castelein
Bob Duck

Andy Elcomb
Matthew Fowle
Egfried Depoorter
Rob Henchoz
Nicholas Adcock
Hayden Burvill
Paul Waser
Gillian Cotton

Ben Deleye

Colin McConnell
Dave Boddy
Nigel Gray
Charles Green
Philippe Thiolat
Henri Minard

lan Morgan
Treacy Reddington
Stephen Cooper
Suzy Harvey

Sam Newton
Luciano Rauseo
Thibault de Wazieres
Simon Russell
Mike Dawson
Paul Carter
Francis Tuthill
Diane Unwin

Kurt Schneiders
Max Stephenson
Dominic Manser
Christine Sommer
Peter Scott

Pim 't Hart

Sam Robinson
Richard Phillipson
Ben Munne
Mireille Demierre
Josephina Freriks Aaldering

David Hiscox

GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
AUS
CH
GB

GB
AUS
GB
USA

GB
CAN
GB
GB
AUS
CH

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

AUS
GB

GB
NL
AUS
GB
NL
CH
NL
GB

Year

1973
2006
2010
2002
1992
1970
2003
1968
2005
1986
1999
1994
1970
1979
2011
1972
1986
2010
1990
2002
2005
1980
2011
1973
1973
1975
1971
2010
2003
1980
1923
2007
1966
1978
1985
1978
1972
1989
1977
1964
1972

E - 4 x 4 vehicles over 1600cc

Car

Porsche 911

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Hilux

MG ZR

Toyota Landcruiser 80
Volvo 144

Land Rover Defender TD5
Porsche 912

Toyota Landcruiser
MG Maestro

Toyota 73

Nissan Patrol

Datsun P510
Peugeot 504

Jeep Wrangler
Peugeot 504
Peugeot 505

Toyota Hilux

Toyota 4 Runner
BMW X5

MG ZR

Holden Commodore
Jeep Wrangler
Peugeot 504

Datsun 240Z

Ford Escort Mk2
Volvo 144 DL

Toyota Hilux

MG ZR

Mercedes Benz 230E
Vauxhall OD 2360
MG ZR

Volkswagen Karmann Ghia
Mercedes 280 Coupe
BMW M535|
Mercedes 280E
Peugeot 504
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 504

Volvo PV544C
Datsun 240Z

cC

3000
1994
3000
1589
4200
1998
2495
2000
4000
1598
4200
4169
2416
1971
3778
1971
1971
2982
2959
4600
1600
3300
3778
1900
2393
1600
1998
3000
1588
2276
4200
1400
1995
2746
3406
2800
1971
1294
1970
1778
2400

Endurance Rally
Association



Team Results

4x4

23 Steve Blunt

14 Andy Actman

19 Stuart Rhys-Williams

Toy Boys

47 Patrick Beckers
48  FEric Claeys

46 Rene Declercq

29 Days to Cape Town

35  Alastair Caldwell
37 John Bayliss
8 David Spurling

MEGACZARS
33 Owen Turner
21 Paul Unwin

24 Rachel Vestey

Volvo

1 Richard Atherton
37 John Bayliss

34 Martin Aaldering

London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012

Bob Duck
Andy Elcomb

Colin McConnell

Egfried Depoorter
Ben Deleye

Francis Tuthill

Hayden Burvill
Paul Carter
Nigel Gray

Matthew Fowle
Diane Unwin

Suzy Harvey

Rob Henchoz
Paul Carter

Josephina Freriks Aaldering

Adventure Peugeot Internationnal

36 Pierre-Yves Maisonneuve
8 David Spurling

4 Jean-Pierre Demierre

Mercedes

40  Ralf Weiss
20  Owain Lloyd
27 Jeff Robinson

29/01/2012 13:21:15

Henri Minard
Nigel Gray

Mireille Demierre

Kurt Schneiders
Peter Scott

Sam Robinson

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Hilux

Nissan Patrol

Toyota Landcruiser 80
Toyota 73
Toyota Hilux

Porsche 912
Volvo 144 DL
Peugeot 504

MG ZR
MG ZR
MG ZR

Volvo 144
Volvo 144 DL
Volvo PV544C

Peugeot 505
Peugeot 504
Peugeot 504

Mercedes Benz 230E
Mercedes 280 Coupe
Mercedes 280E

Total

11h 59m 56
5176
5214
32806

1d 2h 32m 24
15606
26306
53632

1d 7h 32m 47
15771
48180
49616

1d 19h 00m 47
14269
69511
71067

2d 19h 50m 51
19616
48180
176455

2d 22h 04m 35
48189
49616
154470

4d 14h 34m 50
100086
141467
156537

tndurance Rally
Association



Pos Car Time Class
Cars up to 1400cc
1 39 1d 3h 25m 35 1 A
2 43 1d 20h 52m 11 2
Cars up to 1600cc
1 33 3h 57m 49 1 B
2 15 5h 11m 13 2 B
3 21 19h 18m 31 3 B
4 24 19h 44m 27 4 B
Classic Cars Pre 1980 up to 2 Ltr
1 35 4h 07m 51 1 C
2 1 5h 26m 56 2 C
3 41 11h 31m 10 3 C
4 37 13h 23m 00 4 C
5 36 13h 23m 09 5 C
6 8 13h 46m 56 6 C
7 42 15h 06m 49 7 C
8 7 1d 1h 19m 46 8 C
9 31 1d 12h 17m 42 9 C
10 4 1d 18h 54m 30 10 C
11 34 2d 1h 00m 55 1 C
12 44 2d 5h 40m 14 12 C
Classic Cars Pre 1980 over 2Ltr
1 45 2h 57m 11 1 D
2 10 7h 25m 53 2 D
3 5 11h 54m 53 3 D
4 28 14h 21m 40 4 D
5 40 1d 3h 48m 06 5 D
6 1 1d 9h 38m 29 6 D
7 20 1d 15h 17m 47 7 D
8 17 1d 18h 05m 48 8 D
9 27 1d 19h 28m 57 9 D
10 38 2d 23h 11m 03 10 D
4 x 4 vehicles over 1600cc
1 23 1h 26m 16 1 E
2 14 1h 26m 54 2 E
3 26 3h 42m 53 3 E
4 47 4h 20m 06 4 E
5 48 7h 18m 26 5 E
6 18 7h 24m 45 6 E
7 3 8h 09m 39 7 E
8 19 9h 06m 46 8 E
9 2 11h 40m 54 9 E
10 46 14h 45m 52 10 E
11 16 16h 27m 04 "M E
12 30 16h 30m 57 12 E
13 25 17h 51m 05 13 E
Classes

A - Cars up to 1400cc
C - Classic Cars Pre 1980 up to 2 Ltr
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London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012
Class Results at the finish: Cape Town - TC29.8

Driver

Tim Wheatley

Mark Munne

Owen Turner
Jane Edgington
Paul Unwin

Rachel Vestey

Alastair Caldwell
Richard Atherton
Guy Chriqui

John Bayliss
Pierre-Yves Maisonneuve
David Spurling
Jean-Louis Juchault
Ben Dawson

Patrick Sommer
Jean-Pierre Demierre
Martin Aaldering
Dave Gough

Joost Van Cauwenberge
Mark Pickering

Greg Newton

Grant Tromans

Ralf Weiss

James Stephenson
Owain Lloyd

Renger Guliker

Jeff Robinson

Alex Thistlethwayte

Steve Blunt
Andy Actman
David Tomlin
Patrick Beckers
Eric Claeys

Rod Taylor
Arnold Meier
Stuart Rhys-Williams
Robert Belcher
Rene Declercq
Balz Hertli

Marc Buchanan
Lloyd Reddington

B - Cars up to 1600cc
D - Classic Cars Pre 1980 over 2Ltr

GB
NL

GB
GB
GB
AUS

GB
GB

GB

GB

GB

CH
NL
GB

AUS
AUS
GB

AUS
GB
NL
AUS
GB

GB
GB
GB
B

B
GB
CH
GB
GB
B
CH
USA
CAN

Navigator

Dominic Manser

Ben Munne

Matthew Fowle
Gillian Cotton
Diane Unwin

Suzy Harvey

Hayden Burvill

Rob Henchoz
Philippe Thiolat

Paul Carter

Henri Minard

Nigel Gray

Thibault de Wazieres
Mike Dawson
Christine Sommer
Mireille Demierre
Josephina Freriks Aaldering
Richard Phillipson

Jacques Castelein
Dave Boddy

Sam Newton
Simon Russell
Kurt Schneiders
Max Stephenson
Peter Scott

Pim 't Hart

Sam Robinson

David Hiscox

Bob Duck

Andy Elcomb
Nicholas Adcock
Egfried Depoorter
Ben Deleye

lan Morgan

Paul Waser
Colin McConnell
Stephen Cooper
Francis Tuthill
Luciano Rauseo
Charles Green

Treacy Reddington

GB
NL

GB
GB
GB
GB

AUS
GB

GB

GB

GB

CH

GB

AUS
AUS
GB

AUS
GB
NL
AUS
GB

GB
GB
GB

GB
CH
GB
GB
GB
CH
USA
CAN

Year

2007
1989

2002
1986
2003
2005

1968
1970
1972
1971
1986
1979
1973
1975
1966
1977
1964
1972

1973
1970
1980
1973
1980
1923
1978
1985
1978
1972

2006
2010
2003
1992
1999
2010
2005
1994
2002
2010
2011
2011
1990

E - 4 x 4 vehicles over 1600cc

Car

MG ZR
Peugeot 205 Rallye

MG ZR
MG Maestro
MG ZR
MG ZR

Porsche 912
Volvo 144
Peugeot 504
Volvo 144 DL
Peugeot 505
Peugeot 504
Peugeot 504
Ford Escort Mk2
Volkswagen Karmann Ghia
Peugeot 504
Volvo PV544C
Peugeot 504

Porsche 911

Datsun P510

Holden Commodore
Datsun 240Z
Mercedes Benz 230E
Vauxhall OD 2360
Mercedes 280 Coupe
BMW M535|
Mercedes 280E
Datsun 240Z

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Hilux

Land Rover Defender TD5
Toyota Landcruiser 80
Toyota 73

Toyota Hilux

Toyota Landcruiser
Nissan Patrol

BMW X5

Toyota Hilux

Jeep Wrangler

Jeep Wrangler

Toyota 4 Runner

cC

1400
1294

1589
1598
1588
1600

2000
1998
1971
1998
1971
1971
1900
1600
1995
1970
1778
1971

3000
2416
3300
2393
2276
4200
2746
3406
2800
2400

1994
3000
2495
4200
4200
2982
4000
4169
4600
3000
3778
3778
2959



London to Cape Town Rally - 1st to 29th January 2012
Car Make Results at the finish: Cape Town - TC29.8

Pos Car Time Class Driver Navigator Year Car cc
BMW

1 2 11h 40m 54 9 E Robert Belcher GB  Stephen Cooper GB 2002 BMW X5 4600
2 17 1d 18h 05m 48 8 D Renger Guliker NL  Pim'tHart NL 1985 BMW M535| 3406
Datsun

1 10 7h 25m 53 2 D Mark Pickering AUS Dave Boddy AUS 1970 Datsun P510 2416
2 28 14h 21m 40 4 D Grant Tromans GB  Simon Russell GB 1973 Datsun 240Z 2393
3 38 2d 23h 11m 03 10 D Alex Thistlethwayte GB  David Hiscox GB 1972 Datsun 240Z 2400
Ford

1 7 1d 1h 19m 46 8 C Ben Dawson GB  Mike Dawson GB 1975 Ford Escort Mk2 1600
Holden

1 5 11h 54m 53 3 D Greg Newton AUS  Sam Newton AUS 1980 Holden Commodore 3300
Jeep

1 16 16h 27m 04 11 E Balz Hertli CH  Luciano Rauseo CH 2011 Jeep Wrangler 3778
2 30 16h 30m 57 12 E Marc Buchanan USA  Charles Green USA 2011 Jeep Wrangler 3778
Land Rover

1 26 3h 42m 53 3 E David Tomlin GB  Nicholas Adcock GB 2003 Land Rover Defender TD5 2495
Mercedes

1 20 1d 15h 17m 47 7 D Owain Lloyd GB  Peter Scott GB 1978 Mercedes 280 Coupe 2746
2 27 1d 19h 28m 57 9 D Jeff Robinson AUS  Sam Robinson AUS 1978 Mercedes 280E 2800
Mercedes Benz

1 40 1d 3h 48m 06 5 D Ralf Weiss D Kurt Schneiders D 1980 Mercedes Benz 230E 2276
MG

1 33 3h 57m 49 1 B Owen Turner GB  Matthew Fowle GB 2002 MG ZR 1589
2 15 5h 11m 13 2 B Jane Edgington GB  Gillian Cotton GB 1986 MG Maestro 1598
3 21 19h 18m 31 3 B Paul Unwin GB  Diane Unwin GB 2003 MG ZR 1588
4 24 19h 44m 27 4 B Rachel Vestey AUS  Suzy Harvey GB 2005 MG ZR 1600
5 39 1d 3h 25m 35 1 A Tim Wheatley GB  Dominic Manser GB 2007 MG ZR 1400
Nissan

1 19 9h 06m 46 8 E Stuart Rhys-Williams GB  Colin McConnell GB 1994 Nissan Patrol 4169
Peugeot

1 41 11h 31m 10 3 C Guy Chriqui F Philippe Thiolat F 1972 Peugeot 504 1971
2 36 13h 23m 09 5 C Pierre-Yves Maisonneuve ~ F Henri Minard F 1986 Peugeot 505 1971
3 8 13h 46m 56 6 C David Spurling GB  Nigel Gray GB 1979 Peugeot 504 1971
4 42 15h 06m 49 7 C Jean-Louis Juchault F Thibault de Wazieres F 1973 Peugeot 504 1900
5 4 1d 18h 54m 30 10 C Jean-Pierre Demierre CH  Mireille Demierre CH 1977 Peugeot 504 1970
6 43 1d 20h 52m 11 2 A Mark Munne NL  Ben Munne NL 1989 Peugeot 205 Rallye 1294
7 44 2d 5h 40m 14 12 C Dave Gough GB  Richard Phillipson GB 1972 Peugeot 504 1971
Porsche

1 45 2h 57m 11 1 D Joost Van Cauwenberge B Jacques Castelein B 1973 Porsche 911 3000
2 35 4h 07m 51 1 C Alastair Caldwell GB  Hayden Burvill AUS 1968 Porsche 912 2000
Subaru

1 23 1h 26m 16 1 E Steve Blunt GB  Bob Duck GB 2006 Subaru Impreza 1994
Toyota

1 14 1h 26m 54 2 E Andy Actman GB  Andy Elcomb GB 2010 Toyota Hilux 3000
2 47 4h 20m 06 4 E Patrick Beckers B Egfried Depoorter B 1992 Toyota Landcruiser 80 4200
3 48 7h 18m 26 5 E Eric Claeys B Ben Deleye B 1999 Toyota 73 4200
4 18 7h 24m 45 6 E Rod Taylor GB  lan Morgan GB 2010 Toyota Hilux 2982
5 3 8h 09m 39 7 E Arnold Meier CH  Paul Waser CH 2005 Toyota Landcruiser 4000
6 46 14h 45m 52 10 E Rene Declercq B Francis Tuthill GB 2010 Toyota Hilux 3000
7 25 17h 51m 05 13 E Lloyd Reddington CAN  Treacy Reddington CAN 1990 Toyota 4 Runner 2959
Vauxhall

1 1 1d 9h 38m 29 6 D James Stephenson AUS  Max Stephenson AUS 1923 Vauxhall OD 2360 4200
Volkswagen

1 31 1d 12h 17m 42 9 C Patrick Sommer D Christine Sommer B 1966 Volkswagen Karmann Ghia 1995
Volvo

1 1 5h 26m 56 2 C Richard Atherton GB  Rob Henchoz GB 1970 Volvo 144 1998
2 37 13h 23m 00 4 C John Bayliss GB  Paul Carter GB 1971 Volvo 144 DL 1998
3 34 2d 1h 00m 55 "1 C Martin Aaldering NL  Josephina Freriks Aaldering NL 1964 Volvo PV544C 1778
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